| DOCKETED | | |
|------------------|--|--|
| Docket Number: | 23-IEPR-05 | |
| Project Title: | Accelerating Distribution Grid Connection | |
| TN #: | 250272 | |
| Document Title: | Notice to Extend Comment Periods for Commissioner Workshops on Clean Energy Interconnection – Bulk Grid & Electric Distribution | |
| Description: | Notice to Extend Comment Periods for Commissioner Workshops on Clean Energy Interconnection – Bulk Grid & Electric Distribution Grid to May 31, 2023 | |
| Filer: | Raquel Kravitz | |
| Organization: | California Energy Commission | |
| Submitter Role: | Commission Staff | |
| Submission Date: | 5/23/2023 12:14:22 PM | |
| Docketed Date: | 5/23/2023 | |

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

715 P Street Sacramento, California 95814

energy.ca.gov

CEC-70 (Revised 7/22)



| IN THE MATTERS OF: | |
|--|----------------------------------|
| Accelerating Bulk Grid Connection for the 2023 Integrated Energy Policy Report | DOCKET NO. 23-IEPR-04 |
| Accelerating Distribution Grid Connection for the 2023 Integrated | DOCKET NO. 23-IEPR-05 |
| Energy Policy Report | NOTICE TO EXTEND COMMENT PERIODS |

Notice to Extend Comment Periods for Commissioner Workshops on Clean Energy Interconnection — Bulk Grid & Electric Distribution Grid to May 31, 2023

On May 4, 2023, and May 9, 2023, the California Energy Commission (CEC) hosted remote-access workshops on accelerating interconnection of clean energy resources to the bulk grid and distribution grid, respectively. The notice for both workshops stated that comments were due by 5:00 pm on May 23, 2023. This notice extends the comment period for these two workshops by five working days — **comments are now due by 5:00 pm on Wednesday, May 31, 2023.**

Public Comment

Written comments may be submitted to the Docket Unit by 5:00 p.m. on May 31, 2023.

The CEC encourages the use of its electronic commenting system. Visit the <u>e-commenting page</u> for the docket at https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Ecomment/Ecomment.aspx?docketnumber=23-IEPR-04 for **Accelerating Bulk Grid Connection** to comment on the May 4, 2023 workshop. Visit the <u>e-commenting page</u> for the docket at

https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Ecomment/Ecomment.aspx?docketnumber=23-IEPR-05 for Accelerating Distribution Grid Connection to comment on the May 9, 2023 workshop

Accelerating Distribution Grid Connection to comment on the May 9, 2023 workshop. Enter your contact information and a subject title that describes your comment. Comments may be included in the "Comment Text" box or attached as a downloadable, searchable document in Microsoft® Word or Adobe® Acrobat®. The maximum file size allowed is 10 MB.

Written comments may also be submitted by email. Include docket number.

23-IEPR-04 and " **Accelerating Bulk Grid Connection**" and/or

23-IEPR-05 and "**Accelerating Distribution Grid Connection**" in the subject line and email to docket@energy.ca.gov.

If preferred, a paper copy may be mailed to:

California Energy Commission
Docket Unit, MS-4
Docket No. 23-IEPR-04
715 P Street
Sacramento, California 95814

Written and oral comments, attachments, and associated contact information (including address, phone number, and email address) will become part of the public record of this proceeding with access available via any internet search engine.

Contacts

Public Advisor. The CEC's Public Advisor assists the public with participation in CEC proceedings. To request assistance, interpreting services, or reasonable modifications and accommodations, call (916) 957-7910 or email publicadvisor@energy.ca.gov as soon as possible but at least five days in advance. The CEC will work diligently to meet all requests based on availability.

Media Inquiries. Email <u>mediaoffice@energy.ca.gov</u> or call (916) 654-4989.

Technical Subject Inquiries for Accelerating Bulk Grid Connection. Email Chie Hong Yee Yang at ChieHong.YeeYang@energy.ca.gov or call (916) 903-4654.

Technical Subject Inquiries for Accelerating Distribution Grid Connection. Email Allen Le at <u>allen.le@energy.ca.gov</u> or call (916) 237-2518.

General Inquiries: Email Heather Raitt at heather.raitt@energy.ca.gov or call (916) 628-2355.

Availability of Documents

Documents and presentations for these workshops are available online at <u>2023 Integrated Energy Policy Report (ca.gov)</u>, https://www.energy.ca.gov/data-reports/reports/integrated-energy-policy-report/2023-integrated-energy-policy-report, or at

https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=23-IEPR-04 and https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=23-IEPR-05.

To receive notices about the IEPR, subscribe at <u>Integrated Energy Policy Report - IEPR | California Energy Commission</u>, https://energy.ca.gov/data-reports/integrated-energy-policy-report. Manage existing subscriptions or sign up for others at <u>CEC Subscriptions</u>, https://www.energy.ca.gov/subscriptions.

Dated: May 23, 2023, at Sacramento, California.

Subscriptions: Integrated Energy Policy Report; Electricity Issues; Energy Corridor and Transmission Line Issues; Joint Agency Report – SB 100; Climate Change Issues; Energy System Infrastructure Planning; Integrated Resource Plans; POU IRP Activities; Renewable Energy Executive Order; Disadvantaged Communities Advisory Group